167916

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/27/2003	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McConway & Torley Corporation		10/21/2011	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McConway & Torley, Inc.	
Street Address:	2525 Stemmons Freeway	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75207	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1679163	SY40

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4691 **Phone**: 214-953-6691

Email: b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: B.K. Drinkwater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076310.0290
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B.K. Drinkwater
Signature:	/B.K. Drinkwater/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004649 FRAME: 0525

900205695

Date:	10/27/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=SY40 Nunc Pro Tunc TM Assgn#pa source=SY40 Nunc Pro Tunc TM Assgn#pa	~

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004649 FRAME: 0526

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, McConway & Torley Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, having an address of 109 48th Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15201 (hereafter "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark set forth and described on Exhibit A (the "Trademark") attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, McConway & Torley, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 109 48th Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15201 (hereafter "Assignee"), did acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and in and to the related application and registration therefor together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark throughout the world, as the result of an assignment occurring on or about June 27, 2003.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and set over *nunc pro tunc* to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the related application and registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and its duly authorized representative has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on the date and in the capacity shown below.

McCONWAY & FORLEY CORPORATION

By:

Patrick S. Wallace

Its:

President

Date:

2011

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Appln. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Issue Date
SY40	74/153,671	04/01/1991	1,679,163	03/17/1992

DAL01:1181390.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004649 FRAME: 0528

RECORDED: 10/27/2011